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Attorney Docket Moo BOBOLETY

ASBIGNMENT (WORLDWIDE)

WHEREAS, Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Fosrderung dor angewandien
Forschung eV, Hansastrasse 27¢, Munich, Germany, 80686 {herelnafter referred to
as ASBIGNOR), owns certain invantions for which epplications for United States Letters
Patents have been '

filad on
fliad on
fHled on
flled on
flied on
flled on
flied on
filed on
filad on
fllad on
filad on
fliad on

filad on

filad on
filed on
filed on
fllad on
fllad on
flled on
fliad on
flled on
flled on
filed on
filad on
flled on
filed on

47/64/2008

(44242049

1011412010

84/14/2043

ek,

04/08/2013

0711212013

98/08/2014

08/09/2014

610%/2014

0B/0T7I2014

0E/06/2014

08/08/2014

08/08/2014

08/09/2014

GEO8/2014

OBIMZ014

07/07/2014

GRI2012018

Q782014

0714812014

10/10/2014

10800802014

1212202014

10I08/2018

1140472040

as Serlal No.
aa Sorial No.
as Serlal No,
as Serlal No,
as Serlal No,
ag Serlal No,
as Serlal No,
as Serlal Mo,

Saetrlal No.
Serial Mo,
sarial No.

@8 4

)

x|

w

%
iy

88

arlal No.

633

as
a5 Sorial No,
as Jerial No.
&% Saerlal No.
as Sarial No.
23 Sarlal No,
as Serial No,
as Sarial No,
a8 Sarial No,
a8 Sarial No,
g8 Serlal Mo,
as Serial No,
as Serial No,

aa Serial No.

et E188.802:
e &LA4AT D05
LAR%37,78%
el BLT38.368;
e dBBAB BAS
e 3{B87,506;
13940,561;

PR

[FLERRIS A LR B

e dAE2T 3,805

S

LAl asg;

14/272.600:

et B2 88T
AT A
ek AT 3,809
e 31277 BE0;
et 324,428,
et 81334, 788,
__14[338.4390:
e dAB1 3,200
-341810,284;
41878814

as Serlal No, __ 61/381.47%

84/410,246;

Page 1 of 3

REEL: 048978 FRAME: 0690

PATENT




fliad on

flled on

filad on

filad on
filed on

filad on

fllad on

filad on
filad on
filad on

HIE Rl

flied on
filad an
fllad on
flled on
filed on
filed on
flled on
flled on
#ied on

04/14/2011

1A A0

1iaae

441402044

1144412044
1802011

144412011

14/11/2014

133412044

114201

44442844

gi/agr2042

01/20/2042

06/29/2012

10/04/2042

01/04/2013

04/08/2043

DA/08{2043

O7i16/2013

07118/2043

as Serial No, _
28 Serial No,
a3 Sarlal No,
as Serial Mo,
as Sarlal No,
as Sarial No,

Ty |

, Rt m e e ot e )

as Berlal No, __81/5858

s Berlal No,
as Serial No,
as Sarial Mo,
as Berlal No,
a8 Berlal No, g1/
as Serlal No, __81/888,048
as Serlal No,
as Serlal Mo,
as Serlal Mo,

(2R

& L

freg

&

i

as Searial No
as

aitai No.
atial Mo,

. B1/848.479;

Serial No,

-~ B1E68.188;
1708.201;

Mg qqqqqqq g asis

««««««

1808808,
~81802,808;

11848 .480;

WHEREAS, GE Video Compression, LLE, 8 Southwonds Boulevard, Albany,
Naw York 12211 (hevelnafier referred to as ASBIGNEE), is deslrous of acqulring the
antire intarest In, to and under sald Inventions and the applications for Unlted Siates
Letters Patants and Unlted States Lotters Patents tharefor

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that In
conslderation of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar
{$1.00), the recslpt of which Is hereby scknowledged, and for other goad and valuable
considaration, ABSIGNOR heraby sells, gssigns and iransisrs to ASSIGNEE the full
and exclusive right, ttle and Interest to the said inventions and all applications for United
States Lelters Patants and Unlted Stales Letters Patent tharsfor ot any continustion,
division, renawal, substitute or relesue thereof for the full term or tarns for which ihe
sarne may be granted; and all applications for Latters Ratent and Letters Patent
throughout the world, Including all the righis acsruing by virlue of the International
Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property,
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ABSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agrasment or
ancumbrance hag been or will be mads or enterad Into which would sonfliol with this
asslghmant and sale; . '

- ///;5"‘ /ff/ oy
S W A
Dated: __May 28, 2018 ol (it ’Jp/f

O, Helmut Schubert
Head of Patents and Licensing
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